

GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

GSK House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

Tel No: +91 22 2495 9595 Fax No: +91 22 2495 9494 Web: www.gsk-india.com Email: askus@gsk.com

30 March 2017

## By Courier, Fax and Email

 The BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001

Tel No.: +91 22 2272 1233/4 Fax No: +91 22 2272 3121

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
 Mumbai – 400 051

> Tel No: (022) 26598100 - 8114 Fax No: (022) 26598120 Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Dear Sirs,

Re: Disclosures under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that we, GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited, having our registered office at Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400030, Maharashtra, are addressing this letter to you for the purpose of disclosing the transfer of 3.77% of total issued share capital of GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited (31,92,238 equity shares) from Castleton Investment Ltd to GlaxoSmithKline Pte Ltd. We are enclosing herewith the Form for disclosure of details of transfer of equity shares by Castleton Investment Ltd in terms of Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully, For GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited

Ajay Nadkarni General Manager – Administration & Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

## FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited ISIN of the company: INE159A01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name: Castleton Investment Ltd Promoter PAN: AACCC3055G  Address:	1	Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.
	12	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors/ immediate relative to/others etc.)
Equity shares	ω	Securities held prior to aequisition/ disposal  Type of No. and % security of (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)
31,92,238	4	ding
Equity shares	5	% <u>₽</u> %
31,92,238	6	No.
Rs. 2725 per share Total Value	7	Posed Value
Sale	8	Transact Type ion secu Type (For (Buy/ -Sha Sale/ War Pledge / Con Revoke/ Deb Invoke) etc.)
Equity shares	9	isition/ isition/ isition/ of of rity eg res, rants, vertible entures
NIT.	10	eld post disposal No. and % of shareholding
30 March 2017	11	Date of allotment advice / acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify From To
30 March 2017	12	tion of sale of pecify
30 March 2017	13	Date of intimation to company
30 March Off- market 2017 inter-se transfer between members of promoter and promoter group	14	Date of Mode of intimation acquisition / disposal (on company market/public/rights/preferential offer / off market/ Interse transfer, ESOPs etc.)



404 6000	number: +230	Contact	Mauritius	Ebene,	Cybercity,	Tower, 19,	Chartered	Standard	Ltd, 10th floor,	C/o DTOS
						******				
									<u>,,</u>	אָק
									8,698 m	<u> </u>
				ı						
					<del></del>					
						·	<del></del>			

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Trading in deri	vatives (Specify	type of contract, F	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	0)	Exchange on which the trade was executed
오버	Type of contract	Contract specifications	8	Buy		Sell	
			Notional Value	Notional Value Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
<del>- [ - ]</del>	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
		Smithe		NA	A	The same same same same same same same sam	
, rnature: me: Ajay ∖	Note: In case of Opping pature:	tions,	nal value shall b	e calculated basec	रेड क्याणावी value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of o	trike price of options.	
me: Ajay r	Nadkarii	•	•				

Signa Name

Designation: General Manager - Administration

Date: 30 March 2017 & Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai